
106131-AA  (A) KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044

SPA HANDRAIL
K-9768
K-9769

�

K-9768 K-9769

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
5
6

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATIONS

1 61030 1 Handrail
2 � 2 Bolt 3/8”–16 x 5” Carriage
3 � 2 Anchor (Deck Mount)
4 � 2 Bolt 3/8”–16 x 5/8” Hex Head
5 � 2 Washer #10 Flat Brass
6 � 2 Screw #10–24 x 3/8” Brass
7 � 2 Nut 3/8”–16 Hex
8 � 2 Washer 3/8” Flat
9 � 2 Anchor (Recessed Mount)

10 � 2 Washer 5/16” Flat
11 � 2 Bolt 5/16”–20 x 1-1/2” Hex Head
12 � 2 Mounting Lug
13 61057 � 2 Escutcheon
14 69588 1 Hand Rail
15 � 4 Cap Screw 1/4”–20 x 1-1/2”
16 � 4 Flat Washer 1/4” Flat
17 � 4 Split Washer 1/4” Split
18 � 4 Nut 1/4”
19 � 2 Screw 1/4”–20 x 1/4”
20 61375 � 2 Anchor
21 69602 1 Grounding Lug
22 1 Grounding Wire #8 AWG Bare Solid Copper Wire

SERVICE KITS NOTES
Items: � Specify Finish.

� 2-8, #61031 Deck Mount Anchor Kit
� 5, 6, 9-12, #61032 Recessed Mount Anchor Kit
� 15-19, #61472 Bolt Kit


